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20-aug-1982 Leicester
2-jun-1984 Sint-Oedenrode
27-jul-1984 Leicester

18-mei-1985 Sint-Oedenrode
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst

29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone

29-jul-1989 London Hendon

28-jul-1990 Hungarton (Leicester)

21-jul-1992 Leicester
22-mei-1993 Sint-Oedenrode
21-jul-1993 London-Battersea

29-jul-1994 Hungarton (Leicester)

5-aug-1995 London-Battersea
18-mei-1996 Schiedam
3-aug-1996 Colchester
19-jul-1997 Ware
20-jun-1998 Douglas
15-mei-1999 Weert
10-jul-1999 Auckland
14-aug-1999 London
18-sep-1999 Coburg-Vic
3-jun-2000 Schiedam
12-aug-2000 Newmarket
24-sep-2000 Golden,C0O
4-aug-2001 Colchester
25-aug-2001 Genting Highlands
11-mei-2002 Schiedam
10-aug-2002 Blackpool
26-jul-2003 Newmarket
29-mei-2004 Schiedam
21-aug-2004 Colchester
7-mei-2005 Weert
30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
19-aug-2006 Douglas
31-mei-2008 Schiedam
16-aug-2008 Milton Keynes
11-jul-2009 Newmarket
7-aug-2010 Colchester
2-jul-2011 Lingfield
26-mei-2012 Schiedam
22-sep-2012 Colchester
3-aug-2013 Douglas
7-jun-2014 Schiedam
2-aug-2014 Southend on Sea
15-aug-2015 Castletown
14-mei-2016 Schiedam
6-aug-2016 Redcar
1-0kt-2016 Robbeneiland
3-jun-2017 Weert
5-aug-2017 Bury-St.Edmunds
19-mei-2018 Schiedam
18-aug-2018 Douglas
8-jun-2019 Weert

4e Wandelweekend

The "Colchester" 100

24 hrs open track race walk
1.0.M. Open 100 mile walk

Open 24 hour race

6e Wandelweekend
Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.

Hedgethorne 100m walk

7e Wandelweekend

8e Wandelweekend

10e Wandelweekend

12e Wandelweekend

13e Wandelweekend

14e Wandelweekend

28e Continental Centurion
St.Edmunds 100
15e Wandelweekend
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

8 Martin
15 Martin
19 Martin
35 Martin
37 Martin
19 Martin

9 Martin
15 Martin
15 Martin

7 Martin
15 Martin
12 Martin

8 Martin

5 Martin

9 Martin
12 Martin
12 Martin
20 Martin
16 Martin
12 Martin
18 Martin
11 Martin
34 Martin
16 Martin
12 Martin
23 Martin

8 Martin
17 Martin
17 Martin
13 Martin

22 Gerrit de
39 Gerrit de

5 Gerrit de
10 Gerrit de
18 Gerrit de

6 Gerrit de

3 Gerrit de
39 Gerrit de

5 Gerrit de
18 Gerrit de
18 Gerrit de
42 Gerrit de
20 Gerrit de
31 Gerrit de

8 Gerrit de
13 Gerrit de
28 Gerrit de
13 Gerrit de
51 Gerrit de
23 Gerrit de

6 Gerrit de

Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher

Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong
Jong

Yorkshire RWC
Yorkshire RWC
York Postal
Yorkshire RWC
Yorkshire RWC
York Postal RWC
York Postal
York Postal
York Postal
York CIU

York Postal
York Postal
York CIU
Yorkshire WC
Yorkshire RWC
Yorkshire RWC
York CIU
Yorkshire RWC
Yorkshire RWC
Redcar WC
York CIU
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC
Redcar RWC

RWV

RWV

RWV

RWV

Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri
Avantri

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62
27-09-62

8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42
8-06-42

LT LTELTLELELELTELTELETELEELELELEELEELELEELELEEZEZEELEEEEELEL

ETTELELELELELTELTETEELEELELELELEEEEEEREKER

22:58:45
23:02:20
22:03:11
22:57:00
23:12:40
22:39:28
22:26:54
22:46:41
22:59:50
23:08:22
21:43:53
22:32:24
21:59:38
21:28:09
21:27:46
22:25:54
21:24:37
22:21:51
22:49:20
22:57:55
23:09:03
23:30:39
23:53:31
23:22:00
23:44:31
23:46:15
23:10:31
23:31:12
23:36:59
23:43:52

22:27:29
23:34:24
19:43:40
21:15:46
20:36:51
19:43:50
19:53:25
22:15:12
20:34:05
21:12:09
22:02:30
23:18:52
21:35:21
23:51:17
21:51:04
21:48:32
23:46:57
22:18:15
23:41:24
23:29:03
21:11:01

O 0000 (] O 0000

(]

14-sep-1985

Colchester

30-mei-1986 Woodford

26-jun-1987
29-jul-1988
29-jul-1989
21-jul-1992
29-jul-1994
5-aug-1995
3-aug-1996
19-jul-1997
14-aug-1999
12-aug-2000
4-aug-2001
10-aug-2002
26-jul-2003
21-aug-2004
30-jul-2005
19-aug-2006
28-jul-2007
16-aug-2008
11-jul-2009
7-aug-2010
2-jul-2011
22-sep-2012
2-aug-2014
23-mei-2015
6-aug-2016
5-aug-2017
19-mei-2018
18-aug-2018

31-jul-1970
28-jul-1972
30-jul-1976
28-jul-1978
22-jun-1979
31-mei-1980
22-mei-1982
24-jun-1983
2-jun-1984
27-jul-1984
25-jul-1986
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29-jul-1989
28-jul-1990
11-mei-1991
28-jun-1991
21-jul-1992
22-mei-1993
21-jul-1993
5-aug-1995
18-mei-1996

Ewhurst
Leicester-Congerstone
London Hendon
Leicester
Hungarton (Leicester)
London-Battersea
Colchester

Ware

London
Newmarket
Colchester
Blackpool
Newmarket
Colchester

Kings Lynn
Douglas

London

Milton Keynes
Newmarket
Colchester
Lingfield
Colchester
Southend on Sea
Weert

Redcar
Bury-St.Edmunds
Schiedam
Douglas

Leicester to Skegness
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Ewhurst
Sint-Oedenrode
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Ewhurst
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Leicester-Congerstone
London Hendon
Hungarton (Leicester)
Sint-Oedenrode
Ewhurst

Leicester
Sint-Oedenrode
London-Battersea
London-Battersea
Schiedam

The "Colchester" 100
24 hrs open track race walk

Open 24 hour race

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.
Hedgethorne 100m walk

27e Continental Centurion

St.Edmunds 100

15e Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

IOM
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
NED

IOM

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
NED

47030040 0PDH4DDDVDDVD DV DD 0DV DD DD A A

ol v I s B s B v B v R s B s B v B v B v B v B s B B v B v B v B v B v

788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
426
788
788
426
788

456
456
456
456
456

62
456

456
456
456
456
456

456
456

456
456

W~NO D WNRE

e e
TWNARPROOONWONRUDAWNER

==
oo h

10th of june 2019

22
23
24
25
26
29
31
32
33
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
55

28
30
34
36
37
37
39
41
41
42
a4
46
a7
48
48
49
50
50
51
53
53

10:06
10:41

10:41

09:43
10:18

09:33
10:10

10:07
10:26

11:00

10:56

11:06

10:31

09:38

09:34

10:01
10:29
10:56

11:19

11:00

28

19

1:30:41

W~NO D WNRE

30

2\16



More than 10 times the 100 miles
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22:51:24
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21:15:20
20:04:51
21:08:46
21:27:23
20:10:53
21:08:44
19:45:17
19:46:05
19:34:31
20:47:17
20:29:51
20:29:04
19:29:27
20:29:20
19:27:27
20:25:35
20:14:58
20:07:39
19:39:51
20:19:04
19:32:53
20:02:32
20:32:36

182,884
21:54:41

21:03:49
18:50:23
18:33:52
19:00:09
18:17:17
17:00:35
17:54:28
17:52:47
18:50:29
16:50:28
17:58:17
18:39:42
19:23:16
18:12:04
19:22:26
19:08:16
20:29:45
19:50:39

177,772
20:31:59

3-aug-1996

Colchester

19-jul-1997 Ware

6-jun-1998
14-aug-1999
18-sep-1999
10-aug-2002

18-mei-1985
10-mei-1986
25-jul-1986
30-mei-1987
26-jun-1987
14-mei-1988
6-mei-1989
28-jun-1991
30-mei-1992
21-jul-1992
22-mei-1993
21-jul-1993
14-mei-1994
29-jul-1994
27-mei-1995
5-aug-1995
18-mei-1996
3-aug-1996

Schiedam
London
Coburg-Vic
Blackpool

Sint-Oedenrode
Sint-Oedenrode
Leicester-Congerstone
Sint-Oedenrode
Ewhurst
Sint-Oedenrode
Sint-Oedenrode
Ewhurst

Schiedam

Leicester
Sint-Oedenrode
London-Battersea
Schiedam

Hungarton (Leicester)
Sint-Oedenrode
London-Battersea
Schiedam

Colchester

19-jul-1997 Ware

6-jun-1998

Schiedam

15-mei-1999 Weert

14-aug-1999
12-aug-2000
25-aug-2001

London
Newmarket
Genting Highlands

27-nov-2004 Addison, TX

24-jun-1983
27-jul-1984
18-mei-1985
10-mei-1986
25-jul-1986
29-jul-1988
28-jul-1990
28-jun-1991
21-jul-1992
22-mei-1993
21-jul-1993
29-jul-1994
5-aug-1995
3-aug-1996
20-jun-1998
14-aug-1999
24-sep-2000
4-aug-2001
25-aug-2001

Ewhurst

Leicester
Sint-Oedenrode
Sint-Oedenrode
Leicester-Congerstone
Leicester-Congerstone
Hungarton (Leicester)
Ewhurst

Leicester
Sint-Oedenrode
London-Battersea
Hungarton (Leicester)
London-Battersea
Colchester

Douglas

London

Golden,CO

Colchester

Genting Highlands

7-mei-2005 Weert

The "Colchester" 100

24 hrs open track race walk
5e Wandelweekend

Open 24 hour race

2e Wandelweekend

3e Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend

The "Colchester" 100

24 hrs open track race walk
5e Wandelweekend

Open 24 hour race
Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.

The "Colchester" 100
1.0.M. Open 100 mile walk
Open 24 hour race

Hedgethorne 100m walk
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GBR
GBR
NED
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IOM
GBR
USA R
GBR R
MAS R
NED R
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456
456
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800
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800
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760
760
144
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760
760
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760
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760
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144

16

18

19

=
WO NOWODOUNDROODWABRNWENRE

©

11
12

11

OWNOOARWNENRE

= el =
AR MR WNR OO

10th of june 2019

54
55
55
57
57
60

33
34
34
35
35
36
37
39
40
40
41
40
42
42
43
43
44
44
45
46
47
47
48
49
53

36
37
38
39
39
41
43
a4
45
46
46
a7
48
49
51
52
53
54
54
58

10:51

10:16

09:48

09:56

09:34

09:54

09:02

08:52
08:29
08:52

09:12

08:57

10:44 1

12

11

24:00:00 1
1

19

1

24:00:00 1

22
23
24
25
26
27
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

4 Richard
2 Richard
7 Richard
10 Richard
11 Richard

28 Frank van der

8 Frank van der
10 Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
Frank van der
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=

=
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5
6

11 Chris
20 Chris
19 Chris
8 Chris
5 Chris
10 Chris
3 Chris
5 Chris
6 Chris
13 Chris
6 Chris
6 Chris
6 Chris
13 Chris
12 Chris
10 Chris
13 Chris
4 Chris
9 Chris
10 Chris
19 Chris

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik
Gulik

Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint
Flint

Surrey WC
Surrey WC
Surrey WC
Surrey WC
Surrey WC

SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de Lat

SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT

London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

18-11-46
18-11-46
18-11-46
18-11-46
18-11-46

29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77
29-08-77

6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44
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20:33:00
20:12:44
21:23:10
21:45:23
22:48:55

23:02:23
21:53:33
21:12:02
20:25:36
21:21:51
22:32:30
20:53:37
22:40:45
21:11:41
22:40:19
20:35:37
21:37:44
20:22:07
22:11:26
21:32:42
21:27:00
19:57:18
22:18:15
20:46:52
20:30:56
20:49:03
21:56:15
20:53:00
21:44:31
21:38:37

20:17:28
22:45:02
20:55:40
22:23:28
21:24:32
22:01:20
20:21:41
21:47:22
20:28:54
22:35:30
21:32:39
21:39:22
20:50:26
22:25:55
22:56:48
21:13:05
21:38:06
21:14:40
22:22:12
22:43:02
23:14:05

30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
11-jul-2009 Newmarket
22-sep-2012 Colchester
15-aug-2015 Castletown
5-aug-2017 Bury-St.Edmunds

30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
3-jun-2006 Schiedam
19-aug-2006 Douglas
28-jul-2007 London
18-nov-2007 Grapevine, TX
16-aug-2008 Milton Keynes
23-mei-2009 Weert
11-jul-2009 Newmarket
7-aug-2010 Colchester
2-jul-2011 Lingfield
26-mei-2012 Schiedam
22-sep-2012 Colchester
18-mei-2013 Weert
3-aug-2013 Douglas
7-jun-2014 Schiedam
2-aug-2014 Southend on Sea
23-mei-2015 Weert
15-aug-2015 Castletown
14-mei-2016 Schiedam
6-aug-2016 Redcar
3-jun-2017 Weert
5-aug-2017 Bury-St.Edmunds
19-mei-2018 Schiedam
18-aug-2018 Douglas
8-jun-2019 Weert

29-jul-1989 London Hendon
28-jun-1991 Ewhurst
21-jul-1993 London-Battersea

29-jul-1994 Hungarton (Leicester)

5-aug-1995 London-Battersea
3-aug-1996 Colchester
19-jul-1997 Ware
20-jun-1998 Douglas
14-aug-1999 London
12-aug-2000 Newmarket
4-aug-2001 Colchester
10-aug-2002 Blackpool
26-jul-2003 Newmarket
21-aug-2004 Colchester
7-mei-2005 Weert
30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
19-aug-2006 Douglas
28-jul-2007 London
31-mei-2008 Schiedam
16-aug-2008 Milton Keynes
11-jul-2009 Newmarket

St.Edmunds 100

9e Wandelweekend

12e Wandelweekend

13e Wandelweekend
27e Continental Centurion
14e Wandelweekend

28e Continental Centurion
St.Edmunds 100
15e Wandelweekend

The "Colchester" 100

24 hrs open track race walk
1.0.M. Open 100 mile walk
Open 24 hour race

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.
Hedgethorne 100m walk

10e Wandelweekend
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IOM
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NED
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NED
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GBR
GBR
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GBR
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NED

IOM
NED
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NED
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58
62
65
68
70

27
28
28
29
30
30
31
31
32
33
34
35
35
35
36
36
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
40
41

44
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
61
62
63
63
64

10:20
10:41

10:23
10:00

09:51

10:09

10:38

10:27

10:06

10:20

10:00

10:47

10:24

10:09

09:02
10:45

09:45
10:10

09:59

10:22

0:49

10

21

1:04:48

1:38:08

0:55:29

21
22
23
24
25
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m

10 Chris
9 Chris
33 Chris

1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
3 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
1 Alan
2 Alan

p07 Wim van den
pO1l Wim van den

4 Wim van den
7 Wim van den
4 Wim van den
8 Wim van den
2 Wim van den
6 Wim van den
6 Wim van den
3 Wim van den
3 Wim van den
11 Wim van den
3 Wim van den
9 Wim van den
5 Wim van den
6 Wim van den
3 Wim van den
3 Wim van den
6 Wim van den
5 Wim van den
6 Wim van den
6 Wim van den
8 Wim van den

4 Jan

Flint
Flint
Flint

Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price
Price

Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer
Wittenboer

Vos

London Vidarians
London Vidarians
Surrey WC

Washington-DC
Washington-DC
Washington-DC
Washington-DC
Washington-DC
Washington-DC
Washington-DC

OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT

RWV

GBR
GBR
GBR

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED

6-12-44
6-12-44
6-12-44

3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47
3-01-47

11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45
11-06-45

13-11-38
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23:26:09
23:22:01
23:48:53

18:57:01
21:09:09
19:52:15
21:51:35
19:28:16
19:55:22
20:09:18
20:21:33
19:43:51
19:43:51
19:35:44
23:09:33
22:36:54
21:18:27
18:46:13
20:32:06
23:49:00
22:34:00
21:51:00
20:58:42
19:54:11
20:41:31
21:03:07

22:31:55
19:43:20
19:26:36
19:42:07
19:51:22
19:12:49
19:16:00
20:31:22
19:51:52
20:12:53
20:27:46
19:20:35
19:14:31
20:01:44
19:56:48
20:28:27
19:58:29
19:26:51
20:28:27
20:16:08
20:19:12
21:52:59
21:25:31

19:27:41

22-mei-2010 Schiedam
7-aug-2010 Colchester
3-aug-2013 Douglas

23-sep-1978 Columbia-MO
11-aug-1979 Fort Meade-MD
22-sep-1979 Columbia-MO
2-aug-1980 Fort Meade-MD
27-sep-1980 Columbia-MO
1-nov-1980 San Diego-CA
9-mei-1981 Methuen,MA
3-0kt-1981 Columbia-MO
7-aug-1982 Fort Meade-MD
25-sep-1982 Columbia-MO
20-nov-1982 San Diego,CA
6-aug-1983 Fort Meade-MD
17-sep-1983 Columbia,MO
4-aug-1984 Fort Meade-MD
29-sep-1984 Columbia,MO
28-sep-1985 Columbia,MO
2-aug-1986 Fort Meade-MD
1-0kt-1986 Springfield,OH
1-aug-1987 Fort Meade-MD
26-sep-1987 Columbia,MO
30-sep-1989 Columbia,MO
21-sep-1991 Columbia,MO
25-sep-1993 Xenia,OH

31-mei-1980 Sint-Oedenrode
22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
14-mei-1983 Sint-Oedenrode
24-jun-1983 Ewhurst
2-jun-1984 Sint-Oedenrode
27-jul-1984 Leicester
18-mei-1985 Sint-Oedenrode
10-mei-1986 Sint-Oedenrode
25-jul-1986 Leicester-Congerstone
30-mei-1987 Sint-Oedenrode
14-mei-1988 Sint-Oedenrode
29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone
6-mei-1989 Sint-Oedenrode
29-jul-1989 London Hendon
26-mei-1990 Schiedam
28-jul-1990 Hungarton (Leicester)
11-mei-1991 Sint-Oedenrode
30-mei-1992 Schiedam
21-jul-1992 Leicester
22-mei-1993 Sint-Oedenrode
14-mei-1994 Schiedam
27-mei-1995 Sint-Oedenrode
18-mei-1996 Schiedam

9-0kt-1965 Chigwell

11e Wandelweekend

1le Wandelweekend

2e Wandelweekend

3e Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend

NED
GBR
IOM

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

NED
NED
NED
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65
65
68

31
32
32
33
33
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34
34
35
35
35
36
36
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37
38
39
39
40
40
42
44
46

34
36
37
38
38
39
39
40
41
41
42
43
43
a4
a4
45
45
46
a7
a7
48
49
50

26

10:51

08:55

09:40

09:22

09:35
09:53

09:36
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23 23
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More than 10 times the 100 miles 10th of june 2019

100m 2 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:01:16 d 31-jul-1970 Leicester to Skegness GBR R 369 2 31 2
100m 1 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 17:37:00 d 26-mei-1973 Sint-Oedenrode NED R 1 134 3
100m 2 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:17:46 d 27-jun-1975 Ewhurst GBR R 369 3 36 08:43 4
100m 2 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 R M 17:57:31 d 30-jul-1976 Leicester to Skegness GBR R 369 4 37 08:49 13 5
100m 3 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:44:17 d 14-okt-1977 Bristol GBR R 369 5 38 6
100m 3 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:03:59 d 22-jun-1979 Ewhurst GBR R 369 6 40 08:52 7
100m 2 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 R M 17:17:59 d 31-mei-1980 Sint-Oedenrode NED R 1 241 8 8
100m 2 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 19:06:149 c 25-jul-1986 Leicester-Congerstone GBR R 369 7 47 09:19 9
100m 4 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:18:50 d 26-jun-1987 Ewhurst GBR R 369 8 48 08:54 10
100m 5 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:32:59 d 29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone GBR R 369 9 49 08:52 11
100m 2 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:53:18 d 6-mei-1989 Sint-Oedenrode NED R 1 350 12
100m 1 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:33:38 d 26-mei-1990 Schiedam le Wandelweekend NED R 1 451 09:.01 13
100m 4 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 20:02:53 d 28-jul-1990 Hungarton (Leicester) GBR R 369 10 51 08:57 14
100m 2 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 18:57:20 d 28-jun-1991 Ewhurst GBR R 369 11 52 15
100m 4 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 19:32:15 d  21-jul-1992 Leicester GBR R 369 12 53 16
100m 8 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 19:47:08 d 21-jul-1993 London-Battersea GBR R 369 13 54 17
100m 3 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 19:40:30 d 14-mei-1994 Schiedam 3e Wandelweekend NED R 1 555 18
100m 4 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 19:42:34 d 27-mei-1995 Sint-Oedenrode NED R 1 656 19
100m 7 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 20:36:20 d  6-jun-1998 Schiedam 5e Wandelweekend NED R 1 759 20
100m 5 Jan Vos RWV NED 13-11-38 M 20:19:23 d 15-mei-1999 Weert NED R 1 860 21 21
100m 29 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:54:53 29-jul-1989 London Hendon GBR R 859 1 37 1
100m 9 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 21:55:53 26-mei-1990 Schiedam le Wandelweekend NED R 214 1 37 2
100m 20 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:55:52 28-jul-1990 Hungarton (Leicester) GBR R 859 2 38 11:.03 3
100m 11 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:24:15 11-mei-1991 Sint-Oedenrode NED R 214 2 38 4
100m 5 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 R M 19:46:18 28-jun-1991 Ewhurst GBR R 859 3 39 15 5
100m 14 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 R M 21:49:19 30-mei-1992 Schiedam 2e Wandelweekend NED R 214 3 39 5 6
100m 15 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:19:37 21-jul-1992 Leicester GBR R 859 4 40 7
100m 11 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:12:27 22-mei-1993 Sint-Oedenrode NED R 214 4 40 8
100m 10 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 20:02:01 21-jul-1993 London-Battersea GBR R 859 5 41 9
100m 10 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:38:20 14-mei-1994 Schiedam 3e Wandelweekend NED R 214 5 41 10
100m 13 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 23:44:05 29-jul-1994 Hungarton (Leicester) GBR R 859 6 42 11
100m 10 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 23:40:07 19-jul-1997 Ware 24 hrs open track race walk GBrR T 859 7 45 12
100m 10 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 21:38:25 14-aug-1999 London Open 24 hour race GBR R 859 8 47 09:56 13
100m 11 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:50:28 4-aug-2001 Colchester Hedgethorne 100m walk GBR R 859 9 49 14
100m 10 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 22:17:26 10-aug-2002 Blackpool GBR T 859 10 50 15
100m 28 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 23:44:24 26-jul-2003 Newmarket GBR R 859 11 51 16
100m 24 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 23:48:55 21-aug-2004 Colchester GBR R 859 12 52 11:06 17
100m 32 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 23:16:03 30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn GBR R 859 13 53 18
100m 41 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 23:50:05 19-aug-2006 Douglas IoM R 859 14 54 19
100m 28 Ken Watts London Vidarians GBR 2-06-52 M 23:51:16 28-jul-2007 London GBR R 859 15 55 10:56 20 20
100m Hew Neilson Politechnic Harriers  GBR 15-04-16 M 23:03:50 d 13-aug-1948 Motspur Park Atlhetic Track 24 hrs Tack Walking Race GBR T 145 1 32 1
100m 3 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 18:47:05 d  3-o0kt-1952 Bath to London 100 miles open walkingrace GBR T 145 2 36 2
100m 18 Hew Neilson Woodford Green AC GBR 15-04-16 M 19:02:39 d 3-jul-1953 London-Motspur Park 24 hrs Tack Walking Race GBR T 145 3 37 3
100m Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 21:51:00 d 7-aug-1953 Birmingham to London GBR 145 4 37 4
100m 1 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 19:03:05 d 23-jul-1954 Blackpool to Manchester & bk GBR R 145 5 38 5
100m 1 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 17:33:07 d 1-jul-1955 London to Brighton and back GBR R 145 6 39 6
100m 7 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 20:39:551 d 6-jul-1956 Sheffield to Harrowgate GBR R 145 7 40 7
100m 8 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 20:05:41 d 18-jul-1958 Leicester to Skegness GBR R 145 8 42 8
100m 3 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 19:00:37 d 3-jul-1959 London to Brighton and back GBR R 145 9 43 9
100m 4 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 M 18:22:34 d 2-jul-1960 Leicester to Skegness GBR R 145 10 44 10
100m 1 Hew Neilson Woodford Green GBR 15-04-16 R M| 17:18:51 d 20-okt-1960 Walton GBR T 145 11 44 08:16 20 11
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More than 10 times the 100 miles
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2 Hew
16 Hew
1 Hew
18 Hew
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41 Hew

Fred
12 Fred
18 Fred
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32 Fred
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10 Fred
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32 Fred
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Woodford Green

Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Highgate Harriers
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Attila
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Attila
Attila
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Attila
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Attila
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Attila

SV de LAT
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RWV
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GBR
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GBR
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NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED

15-04-16
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15-04-16
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15-04-16
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15-04-16
15-04-16

30-07-32
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30-07-32
30-07-32
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30-07-32
30-07-32

8-10-51
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8-10-51
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8-10-51
8-10-51
8-10-51
8-10-51
8-10-51
8-10-51
8-10-51
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8-10-51
8-10-51

1-02-58
1-02-58
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M
M

1-02-58 R M

19:54:24
18:58:06
19:14:04
21:43:15
19:16:37
22:00:10
23:22:06
23:08:41
23:54:30

22:30:13
21:00:30
22:14:24
23:13:36
22:31:12
22:32:06
20:38:40
22:04:06
22:04:14
22:50:22
23:17:23
23:38:10
22:41:12
21:45:18
23:36:30
23:08:26
23:08:17
23:27:19
23:03:17

22:34:50
20:27:19
20:13:08
18:44:55
20:07:37
17:38:27
18:02:14
18:52:46
20:40:17
18:47:58
19:44:57
18:45:47
21:25:52
21:38:50
21:48:35
19:57:08
22:29:18

172,135

162,870

21:55:30
19:18:26
19:51:36
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OO0 0000

20-0kt-1961 Chigwell
6-jul-1962 Leicester to Skegness

5-jul-1963 Brighton to London and back

3-jul-1964 Leicester to Skegness
9-0kt-1965 Chigwell
5-aug-1966 Leicester to Skegness
26-sep-1969 Bristol
25-jun-1971 Ewhurst
28-jul-1972 Leicester to Skegness

6-jul-1956 Sheffield to Harrowgate
5-jul-1963 Brighton to London and back

9-0kt-1965 Chigwell
26-sep-1969 Bristol

25-jun-1971 Ewhurst

28-jul-1972 Leicester to Skegness
21-sep-1973 Bristol

27-jun-1975 Ewhurst
28-mei-1976 Woodford
22-jun-1979 Ewhurst

25-jul-1980 Leicester
23-mei-1981 Brighton
20-aug-1982 Leicester
24-jun-1983 Ewhurst
14-sep-1985 Colchester
30-mei-1986 Woodford

25-jul-1986 Leicester-Congerstone
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst

29-jul-1989 London Hendon

27-jun-1975 Ewhurst

14-0kt-1977 Bristol

28-jul-1978 Leicester to Skegness
22-jun-1979 Ewhurst

25-jul-1980 Leicester

29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone
11-mei-1991 Sint-Oedenrode
22-mei-1993 Sint-Oedenrode
21-jul-1993 London-Battersea
27-mei-1995 Sint-Oedenrode

6-jun-1998 Schiedam
15-mei-1999 Weert
14-aug-1999 London
12-aug-2000 Newmarket
26-mei-2001 Weert
10-aug-2002 Blackpool
31-mei-2003 Weert

4-aug-2003 Genting Highlands
18-sep-2005 Genting Highlands

6-jun-1998 Schiedam
14-aug-1999 London
3-jun-2000 Schiedam

5e Wandelweekend

Open 24 hour race

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.

5e Wandelweekend
Open 24 hour race
6e Wandelweekend
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42

08:48
08:43

08:52
09:04

11:11

11:17

10:31
10:55

10:13

10:14

10:29

11:04
10:49

11:02

09:09

08:38

09:17
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09:48
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More than 10 times the 100 miles
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1
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20
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31
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6
3
14
p09
27
26
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Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel
Marcel

7 Aaf de
1 Aaf de
15 Aaf de
3 Aaf de
5 Aaf

4 Aaf

8 Aaf

6 Aaf

9 Aaf

8 Aaf

5 Aaf

7 Aaf
15 Aaf

6 Aaf

7 Aaf

3 Aaf
10 Aaf

3 Aaf

19
22
22

6

6
21
21
19
19

6

6
32
32
18
18
10
10

Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der
Piet van der

Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker
Dekker

Rijk

Rijk

Rijk

Rijk

Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk
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Peters-de Rijk
Peters-de Rijk

Kroft
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Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
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Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
Kroft
Kroft

RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT

SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT

RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

1-02-58 R M

1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58
1-02-58

20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53
20-10-53

25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
25-11-44
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19:06:57
23:11:44
21:24:57
22:17:46
21:58:08
22:55:33
21:16:42
23:12:50
22:29:11
21:27:04
23:53:07
21:14:03
23:16:38
23:42:43
23:47:53
23:09:07

21:19:10
18:28:01
21:15:58
19:26:16
20:18:59
20:31:49
20:56:26
20:24:34
21:23:25
21:21:45
21:42:28
21:25:08
23:32:35
21:32:24
23:08:07
22:44:21
23:11:15
22:34:05

23:35:51
23:55:27
23:47:22
22:13:32
23:15:44
22:56:11
22:06:18
23:09:02
21:23:10
20:41:39
21:09:18
23:09:52
22:46:54
23:01:49
22:46:35
23:31:30
22:47:23

12-aug-2000 Newmarket
26-mei-2001 Weert
4-aug-2001 Colchester
11-mei-2002 Schiedam
10-aug-2002 Blackpool
26-jul-2003 Newmarket
7-mei-2005 Weert
30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
19-mei-2007 Weert
28-jul-2007 London
18-nov-2007 Grapevine, TX
31-mei-2008 Schiedam
16-aug-2008 Milton Keynes
23-mei-2009 Weert
11-jul-2009 Newmarket
2-jul-2011 Lingfield

23-mei-1981 Sint-Oedenrode
22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
20-aug-1982 Leicester
14-mei-1983 Sint-Oedenrode
10-mei-1986 Sint-Oedenrode
14-mei-1988 Sint-Oedenrode
6-mei-1989 Sint-Oedenrode
26-mei-1990 Schiedam
30-mei-1992 Schiedam
14-mei-1994 Schiedam
27-mei-1995 Sint-Oedenrode
18-mei-1996 Schiedam
6-jun-1998 Schiedam
15-mei-1999 Weert
3-jun-2000 Schiedam
26-mei-2001 Weert
11-mei-2002 Schiedam
31-mei-2003 Weert

15-mei-1999 Weert
12-aug-2000 Newmarket
26-mei-2001 Weert
11-mei-2002 Schiedam
31-mei-2003 Weert
26-jul-2003 Newmarket
29-mei-2004 Schiedam
21-aug-2004 Colchester
7-mei-2005 Weert
30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
3-jun-2006 Schiedam
19-aug-2006 Douglas
19-mei-2007 Weert
28-jul-2007 London
31-mei-2008 Schiedam
23-mei-2009 Weert
22-mei-2010 Schiedam

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.

Hedgethorne 100m walk
7e Wandelweekend

10e Wandelweekend

1le Wandelweekend
2e Wandelweekend
3e Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend
5e Wandelweekend

6e Wandelweekend

7e Wandelweekend

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.

7e Wandelweekend

8e Wandelweekend

9e Wandelweekend

10e Wandelweekend

11e Wandelweekend
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42
43
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47
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49
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50
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51
51
53
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35
36
38
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49

54
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56
57
58
58
59
59
60
60
61
61
62
62
63
64
65

09:16

10:43

10:31

09:52

10:31

10:59

09:31

11:58

10:56
10:48
10:00
10:00

10:39

10

19
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More than 10 times the 100 miles
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30 Piet van der

p02 Robert De
10 Robert De
8 Robert De
9 Robert De
18 Robert De
p04 Robert De
7 Robert De
Robert De
Robert De
Robert De
Robert De
Robert De
Robert De
8 Robert De
25 Robert de
19 Robert De
11 Robert De
42 Robert De

=

7
7
3
9
6
8

9 Marleen
27 Marleen
13 Marleen
13 Marleen

5 Marleen

9 Marleen

6 Marleen
10 Marleen

7 Marleen

5 Marleen

9 Marleen

4 Marleen

4 Marleen

4 Marleen

5 Marleen

4 Marleen

14 Leo
34 Leo
8 Leo
15 Leo
6 Leo
18 Leo
7 Leo
11 Leo
8 Leo
12 Leo
9 Leo
24 Leo
11 Leo
p07 Leo
29 Leo

Kroft

Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf
Wolf

Willems

Willems

Willems

Willems

Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems
Radder-Willems

Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben
Houben

RWV

Belgié
RWV
Belgié
Belgié
RWV
RWV
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RWV
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RWV
RWV
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RWV
RWV

OLAT
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RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV

NED
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BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
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BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

25-11-44

1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47
1-09-47

22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51
22-02-51

3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
3-04-51
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23:30:27

23:06:35
22:43:10
22:23:51
22:08:39
22:46:57
22:29:36
20:44:50
21:45:39
21:57:.07
21:45:06
22:10:27
21:50:15
22:04:48
21:46:24
22:58:02
23:59:18
23:43:57
23:43:15

23:34:11
23:19:29
23:33:13
21:30:26
21:08:49
21:05:05
21:14:33
22:03:13
21:35:16
20:26:43
21:08:51
19:46:27
21:16:56
20:55:26
21:14:15
20:43:22

23:20:17
23:28:44
21:26:04
20:33:59
19:57:11
21:09:49
20:31:18
21:25:03
20:53:48
21:50:17
21:04:22
21:35:24
22:41:49
22:57:53
22:58:35
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2-jul-2011 Lingfield

3-jun-2000 Schiedam
4-aug-2001 Colchester
11-mei-2002 Schiedam
10-aug-2002 Blackpool
26-jul-2003 Newmarket
7-mei-2005 Weert
30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
3-jun-2006 Schiedam
19-aug-2006 Douglas
19-mei-2007 Weert
28-jul-2007 London

31-mei-2008 Schiedam

16-aug-2008 Milton Keynes
11-jul-2009 Newmarket
2-jul-2011 Lingfield

22-sep-2012 Colchester

2-aug-2014 Southend on Sea

15-aug-2015 Castletown

2-jun-1984 Sint-Oedenrode
27-jul-1984 Leicester
18-mei-1985 Sint-Oedenrode

25-jul-1986 Leicester-Congerstone

11-mei-1991 Sint-Oedenrode
28-jun-1991 Ewhurst
30-mei-1992 Schiedam
22-mei-1993 Sint-Oedenrode

29-jul-1994 Hungarton (Leicester)

18-mei-1996 Schiedam
3-aug-1996 Colchester
6-jun-1998 Schiedam
20-jun-1998 Douglas
23-mei-2009 Weert
11-jul-2009 Newmarket
22-mei-2010 Schiedam

30-mei-1987 Sint-Oedenrode
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst
14-mei-1988 Sint-Oedenrode

29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone

6-mei-1989 Sint-Oedenrode
29-jul-1989 London Hendon
26-mei-1990 Schiedam

28-jul-1990 Hungarton (Leicester)

28-jun-1991 Ewhurst
21-jul-1992 Leicester
22-mei-1993 Sint-Oedenrode

21-jul-1993 London-Battersea

18-mei-1996 Schiedam
3-jun-2006 Schiedam
19-aug-2006 Douglas

6e Wandelweekend
Hedgethorne 100m walk
7e Wandelweekend

9e Wandelweekend

10e Wandelweekend

2e Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend

The "Colchester" 100

5e Wandelweekend

1.0.M. Open 100 mile walk

11e Wandelweekend

1le Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend
9e Wandelweekend

GBR

NED
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
NED

IOM
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

IOM

NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED

IOM
NED
GBR
NED

NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
NED

IOM
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66

52
53
54
54
55
57
57
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58
59
59
60
60
61
63
65
66
67

33
33
34
35
40
40
41
42
43
45
45
47
47
58
58
59

36
36
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
41
42
42
45
55
55

10:35

09:55

10:10

10:26

10:21

10:14

11:09
11:10

11:03

10:16

10:52

09:53

10:28

10:54

12

18
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18
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m

8

po4
po4
21
8
16
13
26
15
1

5

1

8

9
29
17
15

7
10
5
3
6
11
5
4
7
4
6
10
11
17
18

48
27
26
26
19
37
22
22
56
11
33
33
10
26
36

36 Jack van
26 Jack van

Leo

Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans
Frans

Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe
Lieuwe

Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis
Louis

Houben

Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens
Leijtens

Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol
Schol

Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels
Oostvogels

Steen
Steen

RWV

KNBLO
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV

AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
AV Suomi
Vet.Ned.

OLAT
Fortuna'67
Fortuna'67
OLAT
Fortuna'67
Fortuna'67
Fortuna'67
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT

Fortuna'67
Fortuna'67

NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED

3-04-51

8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76
8-02-76

28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23
28-10-23

18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45
18-08-45

23-02-26
23-02-26

R
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23:39:10

23:35:52
23:04:00
23:36:14
21:10:07
22:59:58
23:28:18
22:41:49
21:49:58
22:10:14
22:25:49
22:57:00
23:31:51
22:48:35
22:4T7:47
22:37:38
23:21:22

20:42:35
20:35:12
20:10:49
19:20:14
20:28:30
21:03:15
20:12:55
20:57:45
20:07:22
20:36:24
20:10:07
20:06:20
20:04:05
21:34:31
21:11:58

21:37:00
22:58:03
21:46:34
22:29:20
21:48:44
23:36:15
20:47:54
20:52:10
23:20:16
21:14:12
22:38:01
20:25:22
20:03:28
23:17:37
23:36:49

22:32:51
22:51:36
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19-mei-2007 Weert

27-mei-1995 Sint-Oedenrode
18-mei-1996 Schiedam
3-aug-1996 Colchester
14-aug-1999 London
12-aug-2000 Newmarket
4-aug-2001 Colchester
30-jul-2005 Kings Lynn
19-aug-2006 Douglas
6-jun-2010 Minneapolis,MN
7-aug-2010 Colchester
13-nov-2011 Boulder
2-aug-2014 Southend on Sea
23-mei-2015 Weert
15-aug-2015 Castletown
14-mei-2016 Schiedam
1-0kt-2016 Robbeneiland

3-jul-1959 London to Brighton and back

2-jul-1960 Leicester to Skegness
6-jul-1962 Leicester to Skegness

5-jul-1963 Brighton to London and back

3-jul-1964 Leicester to Skegness
9-0kt-1965 Chigwell
5-aug-1966 Leicester to Skegness

23-jun-1967 London to Brighton and back

2-aug-1968 Leicester to Skegness
8-aug-1969 Leicester
26-sep-1969 Bristol

31-jul-1970 Leicester to Skegness
25-jun-1971 Ewhurst

28-jul-1972 Leicester to Skegness
27-jun-1975 Ewhurst

26-mei-1973 Sint-Oedenrode
21-sep-1973 Bristol
27-jun-1975 Ewhurst
4-jun-1977 Sint-Oedenrode
14-0kt-1977 Bristol
28-jul-1978 Leicester to Skegness
22-jun-1979 Ewhurst
31-mei-1980 Sint-Oedenrode
25-jul-1980 Leicester
22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
20-aug-1982 Leicester
14-mei-1983 Sint-Oedenrode
24-jun-1983 Ewhurst
27-jul-1984 Leicester
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst

27-jun-1975 Ewhurst
30-jul-1976 Leicester to Skegness

4e Wandelweekend

The "Colchester" 100
Open 24 hour race

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.
Hedgethorne 100m walk

27e Continental Centurion

14e Wandelweekend

NED

NED
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

IOM
USA
GBR
USA
GBR
NED

IOM
NED
RSA

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

NED
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
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56

19
20
20
23
24
25
29
30
34
34
35
38
39
39
40
40

35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
46
47
48
51

27
28
29
31
32
32
33
34
34
36
37
37
37
38
41

49
50

09:52
10:27

10:38

11:15

10:41

09:25
09:37
10:01
09:31
09:33

09:50
09:38

10:02
10:10

10:00

09:48

10:26

10:35

11:02

10:30
10:31

10

15

1:25:00

16 16
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

pl4 Jack van
30 Jack van
31 Jack van
24 Jack van
50 Jack van
9 Jack van
12 Jack van
29 Jack van
9 Jack van
43 Jack van
27 Jack van
18 Jack van
33 Jack van

8 Wim
10 Wim
16 Wim
19 Wim
20 Wim
15 Wim
15 Wim
10 Wim
12 Wim
19 Wim

9 Wim
12 Wim
17 Wim
28 Wim
26 Wim

3 Geoff

3 Geoff

2 Geoff

1 Geoff

8 Geoff

13 Geoff
2 Geoff

5 Geoff

13 Geoff
13 Geoff
10 Geoff
5 Geoff

16 Geoff
9 Geoff

Geoff

24 Jill
40 Jill
11 Jill
6 Jill
7 Jill
8 Jill
26 Jill

Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen
Steen

Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld
Mansveld

Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter
Tranter

Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green

Breda
Fortuna'67
Fortuna'67
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT

RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV

R.Sutton Coldfield
R.Sutton Coldfield
R.Sutton Coldfield
R.S.Birmingham
R.Sutton Coldfield
R.Sutton Coldfield
R.Sutton Coldfield
R.Sutton Coldfield
R.S.Birmingham
Royal Sutton
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26
23-02-26

8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24
8-03-24

3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48
3-04-48

10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41

T TELLELLELETEEELEEEERKR =TT LEETELEEEEREER

T TELELELELELTELEEEEEEERER

B

21:44:00
23:17:36
21:46:48
23:40:50
23:12:55
22:05:22
21:14:12
22:18:24
22:17:15
22:38:16
23:11:24
23:55:47
23:28:08

22:22:08
20:52:05
22:21:47
22:13:26
21:34:06
21:11:20
22:25:00
21:03:50
20:36:13
21:11:58
20:20:09
20:44:46
22:29:22
22:41:.07
22:38:53

19:15:00
18:40:01
18:50:17
18:05:36
19:52:00
20:29:19
19:12:55
18:22:00
19:59:52
21:58:58
20:04:23
20:16:41
22:20:33
23:49:52
23:04:37

23:13:59
22:59:40
22:32:35
22:17:07
22:22:30
22:13:52
23:02:25

O o000 0o0Q
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dc
dc

4-jun-1977 Sint-Oedenrode
28-jul-1978 Leicester to Skegness
22-jun-1979 Ewhurst
31-mei-1980 Sint-Oedenrode
25-jul-1980 Leicester
23-mei-1981 Sint-Oedenrode
22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
20-aug-1982 Leicester
14-mei-1983 Sint-Oedenrode
24-jun-1983 Ewhurst

25-jul-1986 Leicester-Congerstone
30-mei-1987 Sint-Oedenrode
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst

23-jun-1967 London to Brighton and back
2-aug-1968 Leicester to Skegness
26-sep-1969 Bristol

31-jul-1970 Leicester to Skegness
25-jun-1971 Ewhurst

28-jul-1972 Leicester to Skegness
26-mei-1973 Sint-Oedenrode
21-sep-1973 Bristol

2-aug-1974 Leicester to Skegness
27-jun-1975 Ewhurst

30-jul-1976 Leicester to Skegness
14-0kt-1977 Bristol

28-jul-1978 Leicester to Skegness
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst

29-jul-1989 London Hendon

21-sep-1973 Bristol
27-jun-1975 Ewhurst
28-jul-1978 Leicester to Skegness
23-mei-1981 Brighton
24-jun-1983 Ewhurst
27-jul-1984 Leicester
30-mei-1986 Woodford
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst
29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone
6-mei-1989 Sint-Oedenrode
29-jul-1989 London Hendon
28-jul-1990 Hungarton (Leicester)
21-jul-1992 Leicester
24-sep-2000 Golden,C0O
7-jul-2001 Auckland

21-jul-1992 Leicester
21-jul-1993 London-Battersea
5-aug-1995 London-Battersea
19-jul-1997 Ware
20-jun-1998 Douglas
15-mei-1999 Weert
14-aug-1999 London

24 hrs open track race walk
1.0.M. Open 100 mile walk

Open 24 hour race

NED
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
USA
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43
44
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54
63
65

25
27
30
33
35
36
38
39
40
41
41
42
a4
52
53

50
51
53
55
56
57
57

10:07

10:15

10:52

11:02

09:45
10:10

10:00

09:43
09:36
09:44

10:40

10:36

09:11
10:01

10:30

10:41

10:39
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
24hr

100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m

3 Jill
14 Jill
5 Jill
Jill
14 Jill
11 Jill
27 Jill

p07 Jaap
9 Jaap
8 Jaap
28 Jaap
12 Jaap
25 Jaap
9 Jaap
16 Jaap
6 Jaap
27 Jaap
15 Jaap
14 Jaap
6 Jaap
21 Jaap

8 Jan-Willem
8 Jan-Willem
12 Jan-Willem
9 Jan-Willem
9 Jan-Willem
14 Jan-Willem
3 Jan-Willem
7 Jan-Willem
29 Jan-Willem
19 Jan-Willem
12 Jan-Willem
18 Jan-Willem
27 Jan-Willem

2 Tony
7 Tony
12 Tony
15 Tony
8 Tony
5 Tony
18 Tony
6 Tony
7 Tony
16 Tony
21 Tony
16 Tony
17 Tony

40 Hans van
p25 Hans van

Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green

Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser
Visser

Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf
Dijkgraaf

Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins

Wakeren
Wakeren

London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians

RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV

SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
Cialfo

Holloway Polytechnic

R.S.Birmingham
Royal Sutton
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Unitas
Stein

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

NED
NED

10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41
10-10-41

27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37
27-07-37

2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53
2-09-53

1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42
1-10-42

2-03-49
2-03-49
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21:15:35
22:44:34
23:35:.07
22:18:08
23:05:59

164,350
23:49:42

23:15:52
21:38:34
20:52:31
23:23:23
22:37:19
23:07:52
22:11:48
21:41:55
21:17:02
22:55:14
23:34:24
22:44:34
22:36:36
22:46:31

20:33:52
19:38:53
22:28:14
20:49:45
20:32:18
20:49:46
19:33:27
20:17:37
21:55:42
22:50:20
21:47:14
22:35:16
23:19:26

18:04:51
18:42:18
21:40:40
20:59:40
21:02:13
20:13:28
20:54:25
20:56:19
20:47:07
21:58:03
22:19:06
21:50:55
22:58:13

22:52:39
22:29:20

18-sep-1999
12-aug-2000
24-sep-2000

Coburg-Vic
Newmarket
Golden,CO

7-jul-2001 Auckland

10-aug-2002
4-aug-2003
28-jul-2007

30-mei-1992
18-mei-1996
3-aug-1996
14-aug-1999
10-aug-2002
26-jul-2003
21-aug-2004
30-jul-2005
3-jun-2006
19-aug-2006
16-aug-2008
11-jul-2009
7-aug-2010
2-jul-2011

Oo0Oo0o0o0o0

O 0000
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28-jul-1978
¢ 25-jul-1980
23-mei-1981
22-mei-1982
¢ 20-aug-1982
¢ 27-jul-1984
10-mei-1986
¢ 25-jul-1986
¢ 29-jul-1988
¢ 28-jul-1990
30-mei-1992
¢ 21-jul-1992
¢ 14-aug-1999

25-jul-1980
29-jul-1988
6-mei-1989
29-jul-1989
28-jul-1990
21-jul-1992
21-jul-1993
29-jul-1994
3-aug-1996
14-aug-1999
30-jul-2005
19-aug-2006
28-jul-2007

c 27-jun-1975
4-jun-1977

Blackpool
Genting Highlands
London

Schiedam
Schiedam
Colchester
London
Blackpool
Newmarket
Colchester
Kings Lynn
Schiedam
Douglas
Milton Keynes
Newmarket
Colchester
Lingfield

Leicester to Skegness

Leicester
Sint-Oedenrode
Sint-Oedenrode
Leicester
Leicester
Sint-Oedenrode

Leicester-Congerstone
Leicester-Congerstone
Hungarton (Leicester)

Schiedam
Leicester
London

Leicester

Leicester-Congerstone

Sint-Oedenrode
London Hendon

Hungarton (Leicester)

Leicester
London-Battersea

Hungarton (Leicester)

Colchester
London
Kings Lynn
Douglas
London

Ewhurst
Sint-Oedenrode

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.

2e Wandelweekend
4e Wandelweekend

The "Colchester" 100

Open 24 hour race

9e Wandelweekend

2e Wandelweekend

Open 24 hour race

The "Colchester" 100

Open 24 hour race

AUS
GBR
USA

NzL
GBR
MAS
GBR

NED
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED

IOM
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
NED
NED
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

IOM
GBR

GBR
NED
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898
53

898
22
898

237
237
944
944
944
944
944
944
237
944
944
944
944
944

630
630
94
94
630
630
94
630
630
630
94
630
630

688
688
205
688
688
688
688
688
688
688
688
688
688

563
44

e
CORARNOUWAWNRNRLR ROOONWOURMWNRNERE OFRORERNR

O~NO D WERENPRE

=
o ©

11

10th of june 2019

57
58
58
59
60
61
65

54
58
59
62
65
65
67
68
68
69
71
71
73
73

24
26
27
28
28
30
32
32
34
36
38
38
45

37
45
46
46
47
49
50
51
53
56
62
63
64

26
28

3
10:47

10:55

10:47
10:48
10:32
10:17
10:00

10:55
10:38

09:35
09:24

09:55
10:01
10:18

10:17

09:17

10:07

09:59

10:48

10:17

10:08

24:02:22

1

1
1

1

11

12

14 14

14 14

13 13

O~NO D WNPRE

R
N O ©

13 13

12\16



More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m

5 Hans van
4 Hans van
7 Hans van
3 Hans van
10 Hans van
16 Hans van
6 Hans van
3 Hans van
9 Hans van
4 Hans van
31 Hans van

17 John
3 John
7 John

16 John
9 John
5 John
4 John
3 John
7 John

31 John

14 John
3 John

11 Gerrie
8 Gerrie
5 Gerrie
5 Gerrie
8 Gerrie
7 Gerrie

20 Gerrie

13 Gerrie
6 Gerrie

11 Gerrie
8 Gerrie

p04 Gerrie

28 Bob
14 Bob
6 Bob
4 Bob
7 Bob
12 Bob
9 Bob
10 Bob
9 Bob
25 Bob
18 Bob
12 Bob

41 Manfred
41 Manfred

Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren
Wakeren

Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw
Eddershaw

Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters
Peters

Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts
Watts

Loch
Loch

Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas
Unitas

Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United

SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT
SV de LAT

London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians
London Vidarians

West-Duitsland
Hamm

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GER
BRD

2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49
2-03-49

21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33
21-07-33

3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38
3-07-38

8-01-50
3-01-50
8-01-50
8-01-50
3-01-50
3-01-50
8-01-50
8-01-50
8-01-50
8-01-50
8-01-50
3-01-50

6-08-48
8-06-49
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19:29:08
19:31:28
19:26:25
18:53:30
23:02:57
22:49:17
19:32:23
19:43:38
22:04:04
20:48:37
23:34:32

22:25:55
20:06:05
20:40:16
21:16:12
20:52:40
19:28:39
20:03:56
20:09:56
20:18:09
23:00:48
21:22:35
19:03:01

21:06:11
19:47:02
19:23:49
19:17:41
19:59:54
19:57:20
20:44:03
20:07:37
21:03:03
23:01:22
21:20:01
20:46:30

21:50:20
22:28:34
19:46:34
19:46:18
21:16:47
22:12:27
19:52:34
23:07:45
23:40:07
22:59:38
23:25:15
23:10:44

22:52:39
19:48:08

[¢]

OO0 000000

14-0kt-1977 Bristol
28-jul-1978 Leicester to Skegness
22-jun-1979 Ewhurst
31-mei-1980 Sint-Oedenrode
23-mei-1981 Brighton
22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
20-aug-1982 Leicester
2-jun-1984 Sint-Oedenrode
18-mei-1985 Sint-Oedenrode
11-mei-1991 Sint-Oedenrode
2-jul-2011 Lingfield

3-jul-1959 London to Brighton and back

20-0kt-1961 Chigwell
6-jul-1962 Leicester to Skegness

5-jul-1963 Brighton to London and back

3-jul-1964 Leicester to Skegness
9-0kt-1965 Chigwell
5-aug-1966 Leicester to Skegness
8-aug-1969 Leicester
26-sep-1969 Bristol
28-jul-1972 Leicester to Skegness
21-sep-1973 Bristol
23-mei-1981 Brighton

2-aug-1968 Leicester to Skegness
25-jun-1971 Ewhurst

2-aug-1974 Leicester to Skegness
27-jun-1975 Ewhurst

30-jul-1976 Leicester to Skegness
14-0kt-1977 Bristol

22-jun-1979 Ewhurst

25-jul-1980 Leicester
23-mei-1981 Sint-Oedenrode
18-mei-1985 Sint-Oedenrode
10-mei-1986 Sint-Oedenrode
6-mei-1989 Sint-Oedenrode

29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone
6-mei-1989 Sint-Oedenrode
29-jul-1989 London Hendon
28-jun-1991 Ewhurst

30-mei-1992 Schiedam

22-mei-1993 Sint-Oedenrode
21-jul-1993 London-Battersea
29-jul-1994 Hungarton (Leicester)
19-jul-1997 Ware

14-aug-1999 London

12-aug-2000 Newmarket
4-aug-2001 Colchester

27-jun-1975 Ewhurst
4-jun-1977 Sint-Oedenrode

2e Wandelweekend

24 hrs open track race walk
Open 24 hour race

Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.
Hedgethorne 100m walk

GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
NED
NED
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
NED
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
NED

- X0 0V XV H D0V IV XV VIV XUV D XV VXV XIVTIV -4V VIO

D XV VXV XV DVIV VIV IOV IV

DXV V-4V VIV XIV VDOV
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563
563
563
44
563
44
563
44
44
44
563

299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299

417
417
417
417
417
417
417
417

87

87
87

838
207
838
838
207
207
838
838
838
838
838
838
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28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35
36
42
62

25
28
28
29
30
32
33
36
36
39
40
47

30
32
36
36
38
39
40
42
42
46
47
50

38
39
39
41
42
43
43
a4
a7
49
50
51

26
27

09:32

09:18

09:41
09:55

09:48
09:17

09:59

10:20
09:34

10:15
09:37
09:36
09:43

10:08

10:01

10:45
11:13

13 13

©

12 12

©

12 12
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m

Manfred
Manfred
Manfred
Manfred
Manfred
Manfred
Manfred
Manfred
Manfred
Manfred

O ~NWOWWENN

4 Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
Dave
19 Dave

OWRARRPRWRERRP R

pll Rob
p10 Rob
44 Rob
12 Rob
11 Rob
7 Rob
14 Rob
9 Rob
14 Rob
8 Rob
9 Rob
29 Rob

7 Cyril
17 Cyril
29 Cyril

4 Cyril

Cyril
Cyril
13 Cyril

5 Cyril
17 Cyril
12 Cyril
38 Cyril

5 Leonard
3 Leonard
3 Leonard
2 Leonard

Loch
Loch
Loch
Loch
Loch
Loch
Loch
Loch
Loch
Loch

Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall
Boxall

Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche
Wiche

Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans

Busen
Busen
Busen
Busen

Ahlen
Ahlen
Ahlen
Duitsland
LG Hamm
LG Hamm
LG Hamm
RWV
LG Hamm
LG Hamm

Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Brighton & Hove
Seaford Harriers

RWV
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV

Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC
Leicester WC

St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO

BRD
BRD
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

USA
USA
USA
USA

8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49
8-06-49

28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33
28-10-33

28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
28-08-48
26-08-48

16-03-30
16-03-30
16-03-30
16-03-30

LT T LT EEXR =TT

TR

==L

19:29:49
18:54:15
19:16:51
19:34:57
19:50:56
21:05:34
21:52:56
21:21:04
21:58:09
22:02:11

18:26:33
17:58:49
18:42:23
17:50:01
17:56:06
18:26:29
17:24:00
17:45:10
19:47:37
18:16:56
18:49:50
22:11:10

23:34:27
23:34:24
23:15:15
23:08:49
23:30:16
23:17:40
23:12:00
21:19:49
21:42:19
23:42:36
22:48:15
23:30:27

20:04:13
21:06:40
unknown
20:40:01
20:30:15
21:32:57
20:56:33
19:52:33
21:53:02
21:20:09
23:53:38

23:07:27
22:39:00
21:49:21
20:04:46

(]

oo o0oo0Q000Q0Q00Q

22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
2-jun-1984 Sint-Oedenrode

26-mei-1990 Schiedam

27-mei-1995 Sint-Oedenrode

18-mei-1996 Schiedam
6-jun-1998 Schiedam

15-mei-1999 Weert
3-jun-2000 Schiedam

11-mei-2002 Schiedam

31-mei-2003 Weert

25-jun-1971
28-jul-1972
21-sep-1973
2-aug-1974
27-jun-1975
30-jul-1976
22-jun-1979
25-jul-1980
23-mei-1981
26-jun-1987
29-jul-1988
30-jul-2005

30-mei-1992
22-mei-1993
21-jul-1993
14-mei-1994
29-jul-1994
27-mei-1995
18-mei-1996
6-jun-1998
14-aug-1999
3-jun-2000
22-mei-2010
2-jul-2011

6-jul-1951
3-0kt-1952
7-aug-1953
23-jul-1954
1-jul-1955

2-jul-1960

Ewhurst

Leicester to Skegness
Bristol

Leicester to Skegness
Ewhurst

Leicester to Skegness
Ewhurst

Leicester

Brighton

Ewhurst
Leicester-Congerstone
Kings Lynn

Schiedam
Sint-Oedenrode
London-Battersea
Schiedam
Hungarton (Leicester)
Sint-Oedenrode
Schiedam
Schiedam

London
Schiedam
Schiedam
Lingfield

London to Brighton and back

Bath to London
Birmingham to London

Blackpool to Manchester & bk
London to Brighton and back
6-jul-1956 Sheffield to Harrowgate

Leicester to Skegness

20-0kt-1960 Walton

5-aug-1966
2-aug-1968
30-jul-1976

28-sep-1974
4-0kt-1975
25-sep-1976
1-0kt-1977

Leicester to Skegness
Leicester to Skegness
Leicester to Skegness

Columbia-MO
Columbia-MO
Columbia-MO
Columbia-MO

1le Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend
5e Wandelweekend

6e Wandelweekend
7e Wandelweekend

2e Wandelweekend

3e Wandelweekend

4e Wandelweekend
5e Wandelweekend
Open 24 hour race
6e Wandelweekend
11e Wandelweekend

Open Road Walk

100 miles open walking race

9th national champ.ch

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

D XV XV XVXUVT VIV XV U

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

DXV V-4V VIV XUV VIV

NED
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
NED
NED
GBR
NED
NED
GBR

D XV VXV XV DVIV XUV VIOV XU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

DXV DV -H4XVIVIVTIV VIO

USA R
USA R
USA R
USA R

22

22
22

22
22

22
22

464
464
464
464
464
464
464
464
464
464
464
464

239
239
919
239
919
239
239
239
919
239
239
919

158
158
158
158
158
158
158
158
158
158
158

15
15
15
15
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32
34
40
45
46
48
49
50
52
53

37
38
39
40
41
42
45
46
47
53
54
71

43
44
44
45
45
46
47
49
50
51
61
62

38
38
39

47
47
53
55
63

a4
45
46
47

08:44
08:42
08:22
08:30

08:55
08:57

10:14

09:41

10:15
11:43
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

3 Leonard
3 Leonard
3 Leonard
5 Leonard
4 Leonard
3 Leonard
4 Leonard

p40 Cor van der
21 Cor van der
21 Cor van der
16 Cor van der
22 Cor van der
4 Cor van der
4 Cor van der
32 Cor van der
11 Cor van der
30 Cor van der
16 Cor van der

p28 Niels
15 Niels
5 Niels
23 Niels
12 Niels
22 Niels
3 Niels
7 Niels
9 Niels
14 Niels
11 Niels

p03 Joop
33 Joop
p01 Joop
16 Joop
p02 Joop
38 Joop
11 Joop
16 Joop
10 Joop
13 Joop
p05 Joop

16 John
2 John
4 John
2 John
2 John
3 John
5 John

10 John

12 John

Busen
Busen
Busen
Busen
Busen
Busen
Busen

Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden
Heijden

Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen
Rasmussen

Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink
Wissink

Dowling
Dowling
Dowling
Dowling
Dowling
Dowling
Dowling
Dowling
Dowling

St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO
St-Louis-MO

Geldrop
Fortuna'67
Fortuna'67
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT
OLAT

Denemarken
Denemarken
Denemarken
Denemarken
Denemarken
Norrevang

Denemarken
Denemarken
Denemarken
Denemarken

RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV

Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Sheffield United
Cantlum

Sheffield United
Sheffield United

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

IRL
GBR
GBR

16-03-30 R M
16-03-30
16-03-30
16-03-30
16-03-30
16-03-30
16-03-30

=T

10-03-45
10-04-45
10-04-45 R
10-03-45
10-04-45
10-03-45 R
10-03-45
10-04-45
10-03-45
10-04-45
10-03-45

TR

21-10-51
21-10-51
21-10-51
21-10-51
21-10-51
21-10-51
21-10-51 R
21-10-51 R
21-10-51
21-10-51
21-10-51

T LK<

25-09-25 R
25-09-25 R
25-09-25
25-09-25
25-09-25
25-09-25
25-09-25
25-09-25
25-09-25
25-09-25
25-09-25

TR

T

19:40:20
22:11:19
20:52:47
21:11:06
22:50:59
23:27:24
23:17:44

23:31:40
21:54:55
20:47:54
20:55:42
20:51:32
20:05:00
20:11:28
22:37:59
23:02:58
23:20:14
23:16:27

22:37:12
21:42:22
20:59:18
22:16:52
22:19:02
21:19:07
19:30:05
20:54:02
22:12:52
21:48:46
21:48:09

20:37:45
21:53:21
21:32:21
21:55:39
21:29:42
22:28:24
23:08:35
22:59:13
22:38:54
22:50:42
23:10:34

22:09:27
19:27:31
19:29:03
18:34:38
18:35:10
18:50:10
20:53:17
20:23:00
19:49:14

23-sep-1978 Columbia-MO
22-sep-1979 Columbia-MO
27-sep-1980 Columbia-MO
1-nov-1980 San Diego-CA
9-mei-1981 Methuen,MA
3-0kt-1981 Columbia-MO
25-sep-1982 Columbia-MO

4-jun-1977 Sint-Oedenrode
14-0kt-1977 Bristol
22-jun-1979 Ewhurst
31-mei-1980 Sint-Oedenrode
25-jul-1980 Leicester
23-mei-1981 Sint-Oedenrode
22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
20-aug-1982 Leicester
14-mei-1983 Sint-Oedenrode
27-jul-1984 Leicester
14-mei-1988 Sint-Oedenrode

4-jun-1977 Sint-Oedenrode

25-jul-1986 Leicester-Congerstone

30-mei-1987 Sint-Oedenrode
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst
14-mei-1988 Sint-Oedenrode

29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone

26-mei-1990 Schiedam

28-jul-1990 Hungarton (Leicester)

11-mei-1991 Sint-Oedenrode
28-jun-1991 Ewhurst
21-jul-1992 Leicester

22-mei-1982 Sint-Oedenrode
24-jun-1983 Ewhurst
26-mei-1990 Schiedam
28-jun-1991 Ewhurst
30-mei-1992 Schiedam
21-jul-1993 London-Battersea
14-mei-1994 Schiedam
5-aug-1995 London-Battersea
18-mei-1996 Schiedam
3-aug-1996 Colchester
6-jun-1998 Schiedam

6-jul-1962 Leicester to Skegness

26-sep-1969 Bristol

28-jul-1972 Leicester to Skegness
2-aug-1974 Leicester to Skegness

14-0kt-1977 Bristol
25-jul-1980 Leicester

18-mei-1985 Sint-Oedenrode
26-jun-1987 Ewhurst

29-jul-1988 Leicester-Congerstone

1le Wandelweekend

le Wandelweekend
2e Wandelweekend
3e Wandelweekend
4e Wandelweekend

The "Colchester" 100
5e Wandelweekend

USA R
USA R
USA R
USA R
USA R
USA R
USA R

NED
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED

NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR

NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED
GBR
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
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803
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331
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48
49
50
50
51
51
52

32
32
34
35
35
36
37
37
38
39
43

25
34
35
35
36
36
38
38
39
39
40

56
57
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72

33
40
43
45
48

09:44

10:17

10:34

10:16

09:50

09:35

10:02

10:01

10:54

09:28
09:23
09:16
08:36

09:41
09:17
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6

7

8

9
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11

1

2
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4

5

6 6
7
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9
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11
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4

5

6

5 7
6 8
9
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11

6 1
5 2
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4
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9
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11
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2
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9 4
5

6

1 7
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9

11
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More than 10 times the 100 miles

100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

10 John

20
22
15
26

5
18
23
33
46
14

31
7
8
5
4
7

11
3
7

23
9
1
3
1
3

1

2
10
20
12

22 Caroline
22 Caroline
2 Caroline
2 Caroline
3 Caroline
9 Caroline
3 Caroline
9 Caroline
7 Caroline
4 Caroline

Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy

Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin

Rudy
Rudy
Rudy
Rudy
Rudy
Rudy
Rudy
Rudy
Rudy
Rudy

Dowling

McNeir
McNeir
McNeir
McNeir
McNeir
McNeir
McNeir
McNeir
McNeir
McNeir

Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry

Schoors
Schoors
Schoors
Schoors
Schoors
Schoors
Schoors
Schoors
Schoors
Schoors

Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh
Mestdagh

Sheffield United

Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Southend AC
London Vidarians
Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC
Southend AC

RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
Geelse Atletiek Club
Geelse Atletiek Club

RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
RWV
GAC
Geelse Atletiek Club

GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48
7-12-48

7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65
7-01-65

1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65
1-06-65

U U VIOV

=TT

<

=TT ¢KE

TR
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21:22:46

22:32:10
22:07:47
23:22:52
22:49:27
21:34:57
22:42:00
22:27:55
22:55:58
23:10:33
23:13:48

22:02:32
20:44:57
21:41:37
20:37:46
21:14:12
20:37:32
22:15:19
20:41:17
21:47:32
23:44:30

23:37:45
23:00:52
22:01:45
23:01:38
21:37:25
21:32:02
22:10:05
21:54:27
22:05:25
22:10:50

23:37:45
23:00:52
22:40:27
23:01:38
22:51:46
21:30:57
22:48:25
21:54:27
22:27:17
22:46:28
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28-jul-1990

9-0kt-1965
5-aug-1966
23-jun-1967
2-aug-1968
8-aug-1969
26-sep-1969
31-jul-1970
25-jun-1971
27-jun-1975

Hungarton (Leicester)

Chigwell

Leicester to Skegness
London to Brighton and back
Leicester to Skegness
Leicester

Bristol

Leicester to Skegness
Ewhurst

Ewhurst

28-mei-1976 Woodford

21-jul-1993
14-mei-1994
5-aug-1995
3-aug-1996

19-jul-1997 Ware

14-aug-1999
12-aug-2000
10-aug-2002
21-aug-2004

28-jul-2007

28-jul-2007
31-mei-2008
18-apr-2009
6-jun-2010

London-Battersea

Schiedam 3e Wandelweekend
London-Battersea

Colchester The "Colchester" 100

24 hrs open track race walk
London Open 24 hour race
Newmarket Cpt Barclay Millenium Ch.
Blackpool

Colchester

London

London
Schiedam
Coburg-Vic
Minneapolis,MN

10e Wandelweekend

2-0kt-2010 Auckland

2-jul-2011
14-apr-2012
22-sep-2012
3-aug-2013
15-aug-2015

28-jul-2007
31-mei-2008
18-apr-2009
6-jun-2010

Lingfield
Coburg-Vic
Colchester
Douglas
Castletown

London
Schiedam
Coburg-Vic
Minneapolis,MN

10e Wandelweekend

2-0kt-2010 Auckland

2-jul-2011
14-apr-2012
22-sep-2012
7-jun-2014
24-sep-2016

Lingfield
Coburg-Vic
Colchester
Schiedam
Owego-New York

13e Wandelweekend
Not Just a Walk in the Park

GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
NED
AUS
USA

NzL
GBR
AUS
GBR

IOM

IOM

GBR
NED
AUS
USA

NzL
GBR
AUS
GBR
NED
USA
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DXV 420V XVTHIVT VOO
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375
375
375
375
375
375
375
375
375
375

912
250
912
912
912
912
912
912
912
912

1062
367
55
73

1062

55
1062
1062
1062

1061
366

72
17
1061
56
1061
366
72
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65
66

68
69

70
71

76

44
45
46

48
50

53
55

42

44
45

46
47

48
50

42
42

45
45
46
46
47
49
51

10:32

10:40

10:28

10:03
10:43

10:03

09:50

10:31

10:12
10:22

11:13

10:27

10:32
10:46

11:13

10:43

10
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